505174901 11/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5221669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SREEDHAR NALABOLU	10/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAMAKSHI KATA
Street Address:	1301 MCCOY CT
City:	ALLEN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15908694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 844-728-3680

Email: info@dfwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ELDREDGE LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 4204 SW GREEN OAKS BLVD

Address Line 2: STE 140

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3222KK-2P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD G. ELDREDGE	
SIGNATURE:	/richardgeldredge/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505174901 REEL: 047418 FRAME: 0407

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

BE IT XNOWN that I, Sreedhar Nalabolu, residing in the city of Irving, Texas, is a coinventor of a new and useful

HAIR COLOR STAIN REMOVER AND METHOD OF USE

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application having an application number of 15/908694, claiming priority to provisional application 62464761, titled "HAIR COLOR STAIN REMOVER AND METHOS OF USE", and being further identified as Attorney Docket No. 3222KK-2PSG.

WHEREAS, Kamakshi Kata, residing in Allen, Texas, and being coinventor of the above identified application, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said invention, application, and any patents that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for consideration of \$1.00 (purchase price) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said limited liability company for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefore, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said limited liability company, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications, and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said limited liability company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Patent Application Assignment on the date set forth below.

(Sreedhar Nalabolu)

bester

Date

Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. 3222KK-2PSG Page 1 of 1

> PATENT REEL: 047418 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 11/05/2018